

SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2026

| | TERMLY | MONTHLY (10 MONTHS) | MONTHLY (11 MONTHS) | ANNUALLY | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|--|--|
| SCHOOL FEES | R13 800.00 per term paid in the FIRST WEEK of each term | R5 520.00 per month from January to October by the last day of each month. | R5 020.00 per month from January to November by the last day of each month. | R55 200.00 paid before end January | | |
| HOSTEL FEES | R18 750.00 per term. School AND Hostel fees must be paid BEFORE your son returns to hostel each term. | R7 500.00 per month from January to October | R6 820.00 per month from January to November | R75 000.00 paid BEFORE your son comes to hostel at the beginning of each year. | | |
| TOTAL | R32 550.00 per term to be paid BEFORE your son returns to hostel each term. | R13 020.00 per month payable January to October. These must be up to date when bringing your son into the hostel each term. | R11 840.00 per month from January to November. These must be up to date when bringing your son into the hostel each term. | R130 200.00 to be paid BEFORE boys are admitted to hostel at the beginning of each year. A FULL TERM'S NOTICE IS REQUIRED IF A LEARNER IS LEAVING THE HOSTEL. IF THIS IS NOT SUPPLIED, A TERM'S FEES WILL BE CHARGED IN LIEU OF NOTICE | | |
| HOSTEL PARENTS UNLESS YOU HAVE A STAN PLEASE MAKE PROVISION F | | IDING DEBIT ORDER WITH THE SCHOOL, YOUR FIRST PAYMENT IS DUE BEFORE YOUR SON RETURNS TO SCHOOL IN JANUARY. FOR THIS. | | | | |
| DAY SCHOLAR DE | POSIT R2500.00 paid on accept | R2500.00 paid on acceptance plus R13 800.00 towards school fees to be paid by 30 September 2026. (R16 300.00 in total) | | | | |
| BOARDER'S DEPOS | R2500.00 paid on accept | R2500.00 paid on acceptance plus R33 150.00 towards school, hostel fees & laundry bags to be paid by 30 September 2026. (R35 650.00 in total) | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

BANKING DETAILS

BANK : FIRST NATIONAL BANK - SON'S NAME & SURNAME AS REFERENCE

ACCOUNT NO : 62044061472 BRANCH CODE : 210920

IN NAME OF : QUEEN'S COLLEGE BOYS' HIGH SCHOOL

For boarders, ALL fees paid will be allocated to the school fees first as per the payment procedure at Queen's College Boys' High School.

All legal action taken will automatically work according to the monthly payment procedure.

PLEASE NOTE THAT QUEEN'S COLLEGE IS DECLARED A FEE PAYING SCHOOL IN TERMS OF SECTION 39 OF THE SA SCHOOLS ACT AND IN TERMS OF SECTION 40 & 41 OF THE SAID ACT,

THE SCHOOL MAY ENFORCE PAYMENT OF THESE COMPULSORY FEES.